

Cook County Board of Review
Office of the Secretary
118 North Clark Street
Room 608
Chicago, Illinois 60602
312-603-6649; Fax: 312-603-3643

## COOK COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE OF MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 29, 2021 9:00 AM

Notice is hereby given that the Cook County Board of Review will hold its regular Board meeting on Tuesday, June 29, 2021 at 9:00 AM.

In compliance with the Governor's Executive Orders 2020-7, 2020-10, and 2020-18, attendance at this meeting will be by remote means only. Instructions for how to attend this meeting will be provided the Cook County Board of Review webpage at <a href="https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/2019-borsession-public-meeting">https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/2019-borsession-public-meeting</a>. The proceedings will be able to be viewed at <a href="https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/2019-bor-session-public-meeting">https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/2019-bor-session-public-meeting</a> on June 29, 2021 at 9:00 AM.

Copies of the Agenda for the June 29, 2021 Board Meeting of the Cook County Board of Review and items to be considered at this meeting will be made available electronically on the Cook County Board of Review website on June 26, 2021 at <a href="https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/2019-bor-session-public-meeting">https://www.cookcountyboardofreview.com/news/2019-bor-session-public-meeting</a>.

NOTE: 6<sup>th</sup> Floor of the Cook County Building, 118 N. Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60602 is closed to the public, until a date to be determined, due to the current circumstances concerning COVID-19.

Commissioner Larry R. Rogers, Jr.

Commissioner Michael M. Cabonargi

Commissioner Tammy Wendt